
Submitted by:

Prepared by:

For Reading:

Chairman of the Assembly at
the Request of the Mayor
Office of Management al]d
Budget

April 8, 2003

ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AO NO. 2003 - 72

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATE OF TAX LEVY AND LEVYING TAXES FOR THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AREAWIDE GENERAL PURPOSES INCLUDING
MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS AND ALL SERVICE AREAS OF THE MUNICIPALITY FOR THE
MUNICIPAL TAX YEAR 2003 AND APPROVING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF MUNICIPAL TAX
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That the Municipal Assembly hereby fixes the rate of tax levy for the Municipality for
the tax year 2003 for Areawide General Purposes, including Areawide Schools, and all service
areas of the Municipality. The Municipal Assembly levies this tax upon the full value of all
assessed taxable real and personal property, as follows.

a tax of 7.37 millsAreawide SchoolsSection 2.

a tax of 1. 17 millsSection 3. Areawide General

a tax of 0.00 millsSection 4. City Service Area

a tax of 0.88 millsChugiak Fire Service AreaSection 5.

a tax of 2.25 millsGlen Alps Service AreaSection 6.

a tax of 3.13 millsSection 7. Girdwood Valley Service Area

Service Area 35 - Roads & Drainage Debt a tax of 0.00 millsSection 8.

a tax of 1.19 millsBirch Tree/Elmore Limited Road Service AreaSection 9.

a tax of 0.67 millsSec. 6/Campbell Airstrip Road Limited Road
Service Area

Section 10.

a tax of 0.86 millsValli Vue Estates Limited Road Service AreaSection 11.

a tax of 0.73 millsSkyranch Estates Limited Road Service AreaSection 12.

G:\Omb\ASSEMBL Y\2003\AO setting 2003 Levy .doc
AM 347-2003



AD 2003 - 72, Setting Rate of 2003 Tax Levy
Page 2

a tax of 0.54 millsUpper Grover Limited Road Service Area1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10'
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Section 13.

a tax of 1.31 millsRaven Woods/Bubbling Brook Limited Road
Service Area

Section 14.

a tax of 0.85 millsSection 15. Mt. Park Estates Limited Road Service Area

a tax of 0.98 millsMt. Park/Robin Hill Limited Road Service AreaSection 16.

a tax of 1.87 millsChugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road
Service Area

Section 17.

a tax of 0.20 millsEaglewood Contributing Road Service AreaSection 18.

a tax of 0.13 millsGateway Contributing Road Service AreaSection 19.

a tax of 0.87 millsLakehill Limited Road Service AreaSection 20.

a tax of 1.07 millsTotem Limited Road Service AreaSection 21,

a tax of 0.49 millsEagle River Street Light Service AreaSection 22.

a tax of 1.65 millsAnchorage Fire Service AreaSection 23.

a tax of 3.11 millsAnchorage Roads & Drainage Service AreaSection 24.

a tax of 0.58 millsTalus West Limited Road Service AreaSection 25.

a tax of 1.40 millsUpper O'Malley Limited Road Service AreaSection 26.

a tax of 1.15 millsBear Valley Limited Road Service AreaSection 27.

a tax of 1.51 mills.Rabbit Creek View & Rabbit Creek Heights
Limited Road Service Area

Section 28.

a tax of 0.64 millsSection 29. Villages Scenic Parkway Limited Road Service Area

a tax of 0.76 millsSection 30. Sequoia Estates Limited Road Service Area

a tax of 0.66 millsSection 31. Rockhill Limited Road Service Area

a tax of 0.80 millsSouth Goldenview Area limited Road Service AreaSection 32.

a tax of 2.25 millsAnchorage Metropolitan Police Service AreaSection 33.

a tax of 0.74 millsAnchorage Parks & Recreation Service AreaSection 34.



AD 2003 - 72, Setting Rate of 2003 Tax Levy
Page 3

a tax of 0.69 millsSection 35. Eagle River-Chugiak Parks & Recreation Service Area1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

a tax of 0.01 millsAnchorage Building Safety Service AreaSection 36.

Section 37. That the property tax amount approved for 2003 (the "amount approved by the
Assembly for the preceding year" to be used in the determination of the 2004 tax limitation),
including real property, personal property. and Municipal utilities services assessment (MUSA)
as defined by Anchorage Municipal Charter §14.03 and AMC 12.25.040A. are as follows:

$ 165,102,050General Government

$ 143.969.120Anchorage School District

$ 309,071,170Total

Section 38. That this ordinance shall become effective upon passage and approval by the

Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

day ofPASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this
2003.

Chair

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
No. ~ 347-2003

Meeting Date: April 15, 2003

FROM: Mayor

SUBJECT: AO 2003-72: Mill Levies for 2003

This memorandum transmits the ordinance to establish the mill rate (tax rate) for each of the
service areas within the Municipality of Anchorage and the Anchorage School District.

The mill rates for General Government are those needed to support the revised 2003 General
Government Operating Budget as proposed in the Administration's first quarter budget revision
package in a separate Assembly Resolution and reflect a 4% reduction in property taxes. The
Anchorage School District mill rate is based on the amount of property taxes required to support
the already approved 2003-2004 operating budget.

These mill rates may change due to other actions taken by the Assembly during its deliberation on
first quarter budget amendments. Detailed breakdowns of service area mill levies will be provided
at the April 18th work session.

Concur:

Harry J. Kielin~/1
Municipal I

Denis C. Director
Office of Management and Budget

w.;;;~/M.,,/L - ..-T') ~~ .,
.-

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

3l

AO 2003-72

I
I
I

/



Municipality of Anchorage
MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

Agenda Document Control Sheet /tv )()f1.? - 7 J-
(SEE ~RSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION)

DATE PREPARED

April15,2003
SUBJECT OF AGENDA DOCUMENT

1 An Ordinance Settin the Rate of Tax Le Taxes for
the Municipality of Anchorage Areawide es Including

IMuniciDa!_~chools and All Service Areas of the Municipality for the-

I Municioal Tax Year 200~~~d ApprovinQ the Total Amount of

Indicate Documents Attached
OOAO D AR [i] AM -JAIM

DIRECTOR'S NAME

Denis C. LeBlanc
HIS/HER PHONE NUMBER

343-4490
2

I Municipal Tax for Fiscal Year 2003
DEPARTMENT NAME

Office of Management and Budget I
THE PERSON THE DOCUMENT WAS ACTUALLY PREPARED BY I

Rae Foutz DATE
INITIALSCOORDINATED WITH AND REVIEWED BY~-~-

~-lMavor
Heritage Land Bank
Merrill Field AirDort
Muni~iDal LiQht & Power
Port of Anchorage
Solid Waste Services
Water & Wastewater Utility

X I Municipal Manaaer
Cultural & Recreational Services
E~Dlovee Relations
Finance. Chief Fiscal Officer

Fire
Health & Human Services

-ti:: L: :_:- :j
---

Office of ManaQement and BudgetXI
Mana.Qement In~rmation Services
Police
Plannin.Q, Development & Public Works

Development Services
Facility Mana.Qement
Plannina f. i.\' No"..;

I c=>
f -Project ManaQement & Engineering

t..u-~Street Maintenance
Traffic -..-

;Publi~TransDOrtation Department
0: 0

~
Purchasin~

approval on document!x I Municipal Attorney :J=-
~x I Municipal Clerk

IOther
~

7
5 I SDeciallnstructions/Comments

6


