Dec As 2003-72(5)

1 2

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at

the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Office of Management and

Budget

For Reading:

April 8, 2003

#### ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AO NO. 2003 – 72

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE RATE OF TAX LEVY AND LEVYING TAXES FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AREAWIDE GENERAL PURPOSES INCLUDING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS AND ALL SERVICE AREAS OF THE MUNICIPALITY FOR THE MUNICIPAL TAX YEAR 2003 AND APPROVING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF MUNICIPAL TAX FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003

### THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the Municipal Assembly hereby fixes the rate of tax levy for the Municipality for the tax year 2003 for Areawide General Purposes, including Areawide Schools, and all service areas of the Municipality. The Municipal Assembly levies this tax upon the full value of all assessed taxable real and personal property, as follows.

Section 2.	Areawide Schools	a tax of 7.37 mills
Section 3.	Areawide General	a tax of 1.17 mills
Section 4.	City Service Area	a tax of 0.00 mills
Section 5.	Chugiak Fire Service Area	a tax of 0.88 mills
Section 6.	Glen Alps Service Area	a tax of 2.25 mills
Section 7.	Girdwood Valley Service Area	a tax of 3.13 mills
Section 8.	Service Area 35 - Roads & Drainage Debt	a tax of 0.00 mills
Section 9.	Birch Tree/Elmore Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 1.19 mills
Section 10.	Sec. 6/Campbell Airstrip Road Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.67 mills
Section 11.	Valli Vue Estates Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.86 mills
Section 12.	Skyranch Estates Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.73 mills

1 2	Section 13.	Upper Grover Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.54 mills				
3 4 5	Section 14.	Raven Woods/Bubbling Brook Limited Road Service Area					
6 7	Section 15.	Mt. Park Estates Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.85 mills				
8 9	Section 16.	Mt. Park/Robin Hill Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.98 mills				
10 <sup>-</sup> 11	Section 17.	Chugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road Service Area	a tax of 1.87 mills				
12 13 14	Section 18.	Eaglewood Contributing Road Service Area	a tax of 0.20 mills				
15 16	Section 19.	Gateway Contributing Road Service Area	a tax of 0.13 mills				
17 18	Section 20.	Lakehill Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.87 mills				
19	Section 21.	Totem Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 1.07 mills				
20 21	Section 22.	Eagle River Street Light Service Area	a tax of 0.49 mills				
22 23	Section 23.	Anchorage Fire Service Area	a tax of 1.65 mills				
24 25	Section 24.	Anchorage Roads & Drainage Service Area	a tax of 3.11 mills				
26 27	Section 25.	Talus West Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.58 mills				
28 29	Section 26.	Upper O'Malley Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 1.40 mills				
30 31	Section 27.	Bear Valley Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 1.15 mills				
32 33 34	Section 28.	Rabbit Creek View & Rabbit Creek Heights Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 1.51 mills.				
35 36	Section 29.	Villages Scenic Parkway Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.64 mills				
37 38	Section 30	Sequoia Estates Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.76 mills				
39 40	Section 31.	Rockhill Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.66 mills				
41 42	Section 32.	South Goldenview Area Limited Road Service Area	a tax of 0.80 mills				
43 44 45	Section 33.	Section 33. Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area					
45 46 47	Section 34.	Anchorage Parks & Recreation Service Area	a tax of 0.74 mills				

1 2	Section 35.	Eagle River-Chugiak Parks & Recreat	a tax of 0.69 mills					
3 4	Section 36. Anchorage Building Safety Serv		ea	a tax of 0.01 mills				
5 6 7 8	Section 37. That the property tax amount approved for 2003 (the "amount approved Assembly for the preceding year" to be used in the determination of the 2004 tax limit including real property, personal property, and Municipal utilities services assessment (I as defined by Anchorage Municipal Charter §14.03 and AMC 12.25.040A. are as follows:							
9		General Government		\$ 165,102,050				
11 12 13		Anchorage School District		<u>\$ 143,969,120</u>				
14 15		Total		\$ 309,071,170				
16 17 18	Section 38. Anchorage M	That this ordinance shall become ef unicipal Assembly.	fective upon passag	e and approval by the				
19 20	PASS 2003.	ED AND APPROVED by the Anchora	ge Assembly this	day of				
21 22 23								
24 25		Chair						
26 27 28	ATTEST:							
20 29 30	AFILOI.							
31 32								
33	Municipal Cle	rk						



# MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 347-2003

Meeting Date: April 15, 2003

FROM:

2

4 5 6

7

8

10

11 12

13

18

19 20 21

22 23 24

25

26 27

28

29 30

31 32 Mayor

SUBJECT:

AO 2003-72: Mill Levies for 2003

This memorandum transmits the ordinance to establish the mill rate (tax rate) for each of the service areas within the Municipality of Anchorage and the Anchorage School District.

The mill rates for General Government are those needed to support the revised 2003 General Government Operating Budget as proposed in the Administration's first quarter budget revision package in a separate Assembly Resolution and reflect a 4% reduction in property taxes. The Anchorage School District mill rate is based on the amount of property taxes required to support the already approved 2003-2004 operating budget.

These mill rates may change due to other actions taken by the Assembly during its deliberation on first quarter budget amendments. Detailed breakdowns of service area mill levies will be provided at the April 18<sup>th</sup> work session.

Recommended by

Denis C. LeBlanc, Director

Office of Management and Budget

Concur:

Harry J. Kieling /

Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted

George Wuerch

Mayor

AO 2003-72

## Municipality of Anchorage MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

### **Agenda Document Control Sheet**

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION)

AU2013-72

4	SUBJECT OF AGENDA DOCUMENT			DATE PREPA								
1	An Ordinance Setting the Rate of Tax Levy and Levying	l axes	luding	April 15	, 20	03						
	the Municipality of Anchorage Areawide General Purposes Including Municipal Schools and All Service Areas of the Municipality for the				Inc	licate [	Ocun	nents	Attac	hed		-
			trie	X	AO		AR				AIM	
	Municipal Tax Year 2003 and Approving the Total Amou			DIRECTOR'S			AR		AIVI		] Allvi	-
	Municipal Tax for Fiscal Teal 2005											
-	DEPARTMENT NAME			Denis C.								-
2	Office of Management and Budget					VOIVIDEIX						
	THE PERSON THE DOCUMENT WAS ACTUALLY PREPARED BY			343-4490	-							
	Rae Foutz								DATE			
4	COORDINATED WITH AND REVIEWED BY	INIT	IALS									
Х	Mayor											
	Heritage Land Bank											
	Merrill Field Airport											
	Municipal Light & Power											
	Port of Anchorage											
	Solid Waste Services											
	Water & Wastewater Utility											
Х	Municipal Manager											
	Cultural & Recreational Services											
	Employee Relations											
	Finance, Chief Fiscal Officer											
	Fire											
	Health & Human Services	,					,		+			
Х	Office of Management and Budget		tee	_			4	13/	03			
	Management Information Services						· ·	-				
	Police											
	Planning, Development & Public Works											
	Development Services											
	Facility Management											
	Planning						1.5	- 1				
	Project Management & Engineering									2003		
	Street Maintenance									دين		
	Traffic									ט	We written has	
	Public Transportation Department								_	*Allegen	Live	
	Purchasing									<u> </u>	0	
Χ	Municipal Attorney	appro	val on d	locument				-	70 3	(3ts	<b>&gt;</b>	
X	Municipal Clerk									<del></del>		
	Other					-		Г	5 T.			
								,	ä			
5	Special Instructions/Comments						i i					
	AO 2003-72 already introduced by title 4/8/c 3											
	AM 347 2013 SUBAITTAD 4/15/13 Caty.											
6	ASSEMBLY HEARING DATE REQUESTED  7 PUBLIC HEARING DATE REQUESTED  ACCIL 22, 2003											
0				MORIL	- C. S.	$=$ . $\ll$	UU -	)				